
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  THIRD MERIT LIST (OPEN) FOR ADMISSION IN BS (URDU)
SESSION: 2018-2022

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF URDU for the Academic Session: 2018-2022 subject to the following 
conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 16/10/2018, before within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Thursday, October 18, 2018. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF URDU during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit original NOC, missing documents, attested photo copies of their original B.Sc. certificate, and
provisional /character certificate along with application form (if not previously submitted).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 3
 BS (Urdu) Session: 2018-2022

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36201-8547057-2 FATIMA SEHAR MUHAMMAD SUBTAIN 767 1100 20.92 2018 684 1100 43.53 64.45

2 32303-9795550-4 HAFIZA LARAIB SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM 715 1100 19.50 2018 706 1100 44.93 64.43

3 32303-9411675-2 AREEJ FATIMA ABDUL AZIZ 565 1100 15.41 2018 770 1100 49.00 64.41

4 36101-3099946-2 SADEEMA MAHEEN TARIQ MEHMOOD 819 1100 22.34 2018 656 1100 41.75 64.09

5 36201-1651190-4 ITBA AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD 831 1100 22.66 2018 651 1100 41.43 64.09

6 36303-7463118-8 MEMONA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED 798 1100 21.76 2018 665 1100 42.32 64.08

7 32302-1429418-4 HAFSA BIBI ABDUL RASHID 801 1100 21.85 2017 679 1100 42.21 *:-1 session gap 64.06

8 32302-3420360-6 AQSA KHALIL KHALIL UR REHMAN 680 1100 18.55 2018 715 1100 45.50 64.05

9 36602-9700053-0 FARZANA NAZ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ 865 1100 23.59 2018 633 1100 40.28 63.87

10 32303-9387572-8 IZNA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM 780 1100 21.27 2017 683 1100 42.46 *:-1 session gap 63.73

11 45504-5048196-0 IQRA JAMAL-UD-DIN 833 1100 22.72 2018 643 1100 40.92 63.64

12 36303-4452644-0 HUMAIRA ISHFAQ MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ 646 1100 17.62 2018 722 1100 45.95 63.57

13 32402-0442939-2 RUKSANA BIBI TANVEER AHMAD SHAH 803 1100 21.90 2018 651 1100 41.43 63.33

14 36101-7495469-0 HADIA SHUAIB MUHAMMAD SHUAIB 876 1100 23.89 2018 619 1100 39.39 63.28

15 33204-0672060-8 SHUMAILA UROOJ MUHAMMAD YOUNUS 664 1100 18.11 2018 709 1100 45.12 63.23

16 32303-8087912-6 SUMAIRA BIBI WAHID BAKHSH 750 1100 20.45 2018 672 1100 42.76 63.21

17 36102-3516587-2 ALINA ALI KHUSHI MUHAMMAD 787 1100 21.46 2017 670 1100 41.64 *:-1 session gap 63.10

18 36501-7606056-2 MINA JAFFER MUHAMMAD JAFFER 729 1100 19.88 2018 679 1100 43.21 63.09

19 36301-2767760-2 ZIA ELAHI MANZOOR AHMAD SHAKIR 671 1100 18.30 2018 703 1100 44.74 63.04
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Merit List # 3
 BS (Urdu) Session: 2018-2022

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

20 36303-3423585-2 MISHAL SAJID MUHAMMAD SAJID 637 1100 17.37 2018 715 1100 45.50 62.87

21 36302-4211694-6 JAWERIA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL 691 1100 18.85 2018 689 1100 43.85 62.70

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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